
1 Allen, Marin Deputy Associate Director for Communications and NIH Office of Communications and Public Liaison ma51v@nih.gov

2 Apfel, Franklin Mnaging Director World Health Communication Associates franklin@whcaonline.org

3 Apter, Andrea Professor of Medicine University of Pennsylvania apter@mail.upenn.edu

4 Artiles, Ligia Program Analyst NIH-NCMHD artilesl@mail.nih.gov

5 Atchison, Kathryn Vice Provost, Intellectual Property and Industry Relations UCLA, Office of Intellectual Property and Industry Relations rfaria@conet.ucla.edu

6 Bailey, Stacy Clinical Research Associate Northwestern University stacy-bailey@northwestern.edu

7 Baker, David Chief, Division of General Internal Medicine Northwestern University dbaker1@nmff.org

8 Baker, Diane Research Project Manager UNC-CH diane_baker110@hotmail.com

9 Baldocchi, Valeria student Northern Illinois University valbaldocchi@wowway.com

10 Bass, Sarah Associate Professor of Public Health Temple University sbass@temple.edu

11 Bedard, Rachael Medical Student Mount Sinai School of Medicine rachael.bedard@gmail.com

12 Begoray, Deborah Dr. University of Victoria dbegoray@uvic.ca

13 Benitez-McCrary, CDR Mercedes Commander USPHS Military operaballet9@gmail.com

14 Bennett, Ian Assistant Professor University of Pennsylvania ian.bennett@uphs.upenn.edu

15 Berkman, Nancy Senior Health Policy Research Analyst RTI International berkman@rti.org

16 Bhat, Anita Assistant Professor Medical College of Georgia abhat@mcg.edu

17 Bickmore, Timothy Assistant Professor Northeastern University bickmore@ccs.neu.edu

18 Brach, Cindy Senior Health Policy Researcher Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality cindy.brach@ahrq.hhs.gov

19 Bradley-Baker, Lynette Assistant Professor University of Maryland School of Pharmacy lbradley@rx.umaryland.edu

20 Breeding, Leah Social Science Research Associate III University of Texas Health Science Center San Antonio - 
Community Pediatrics MC7818

breeding@uthscsa.edu

21 Brown, Lisa Assistant Professor University of South Florida lmbrown@fmhi.usf.edu

22 Buki, Lydia Associate Professor University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign buki@illinois.edu

23 Bullock, Kim Director, Commnity health Division Georgetown Department of Family Medicine kimabullock@hotmail.com

24 Carpenter, Sara Founder and President Qurve Learning, LLC carpensee@roadrunner.com

25 Cavanaugh, Kerri Assistant Professor of Medicine Vanderbilt University kerri.cavanaugh@vanderbilt.edu

26 Cecconi, Sabrina Director Linguistic Validation World Health Communication Associates sabrina.cecconi@gmail.com

27 Centner, Susan Director MAHEC Digital Library scentner@rollanet.org

28 Chesser, Amy Teaching Associate Univeristy of Kansas School of Medicine-Wichtia achesser@kumc.edu

29 Chisolm, Deena Assistant Professor The Ohio State University deena.chisolm@nationwidechildrens.org

30 Chou, Wen-ying Sylvia Cancer Prevention Fellow National Cancer Institute chouws@mail.nih.gov

31 Coan, Lorinda Asst Professor Indiana University School of Dentistry llcoan@iupui.edu
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32 Cole, Helen Project Manager Mount Sinai School of Medicine helen.cole@mountsinai.org

33 Coles, Meredith Associate Professor Binghamton University mcoles@binghamton.edu

34 Conway, Laura Project Coordinator New York College of Osteopathic Medicine conway.laura@gmail.com

35 Cooper, Autumn Undergraduate Student Central Michigan University coope1ac@cmich.edu

36 Cortes, Dharma Instructor Cambridge Hospital/Harvard Medical School decortes@aol.com

37 Culbert, Arthur Interim Executive Director Health Literacy Missouri aculbert@mffh.org

38 Dankwa-Mullan, Irene Medical Officer / Program Director National Institutes of Health / NCMHD dankwamullani@mail.nih.gov

39 Davis, Boyd Professor UNC Charlotte boydhdavis@yahoo.com

40 Davis, Terry Professor of Medicine and Pediatrics LSU-HSC espiel@lsuhsc.edu

41 Day, Ruth Director, Medical Cognition Laboratory Duke University ruthday@duke.edu

42 DeWalt, Darren Assistant Professor University of North Carolina dewaltd@med.unc.edu

43 Dignan, Mark Professor University of Kentucky mbdign2@email.uky.edu

44 Dike, Ogechi Medical Student UMDNJ-Robert Wood Johnson Medical School dikeog@umdnj.edu

45 Doughty, Michele Doctorate Student A T Still University bubbrownsuga@aol.com

46 Echt, Katharina Research Scientist/ Asst Professor Emory University Geriatric Medicine/ Atlanta VA kecht@emory.edu

47 Essink, Marie-Louise Associate Professor Academic Medical Center m.l.essink-bot@amc.uva.nl

48 Estrine, Judith Consultant SAE & Associates judithestrine@nyc.rr.com

49 Estrine, Steven CEO SAE & Associates jpage@saeandassoc.com

50 Faulkner, Dorothy Director Lehigh Valley Health Network dorothy_l.faulkner@lvh.com

51 Federman, Alex Assistant Professor of Medicine Mount Sinai School of Medicine alex.federman@mssm.edu

52 Ferguson, Laurie Anne Nurse Practitioner University of Texas Houston HSC larjpark@gmail.com

53 Ferguson, McKenzie Assistant Professor, Pharmacy Practice Southern Illinois University Edwardsville mcfergu@siue.edu

54 Fiocchi, Fran Associate Director, Quality Programs American College of Cardiology ffiocchi@acc.org

55 Flaherty, Mary Grace Doc. Student Syracuse University mgflaher@syr.edu

56 Fleisher, Linda Assistant Vice President Fox Chase Cancer Center linda.fleisher@fccc.edu

57 Frasso, Rosemary Doctoral Candidate University of Pennsylvania rofrasso@sp2.upenn.edu

58 Gaglio, Bridget Sr. Project Manager Kaiser Permanente - Colorado bridget.gaglio@kp.org

59 Gallo, Rachel Health Educator Fox Chase Cancer Center rachel.gallo@fccc.edu

60 Gazmararian, Julie Associate Professor Emory University jagazma@sph.emory.edu

61 Gonzalez, Rodalyn Research Coordinator University of Pennsylvania School of Medicine rodalyn.gonzalez@uphs.upenn.edu

62 Greenberg, Linda Senior Advisor, Patient Safety Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality linda.greenberg@ahrq.hhs.gov
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63 Groene, Oana Project Manager HPH Catalonian Network, Spain ogrone@hospitaldelmar.cat

64 Hahn, Elizabeth Associate Professor Feinberg School of Medicine, Northwestern University e-hahn@northwestern.edu

65 Haller, John Liaison for International Activities NIH-NIBIB hallerj@mail.nih.gov

66 Handley, Margaret asst professor University of California San Francisco handleym@medsfgh.ucsf.edu

67 Harner, Richard President BrainVue Systems brainvue@gmail.com

68 Harrington, Kathy Assistant Professor University of Alabama at Birmingham kharring@uab.edu

69 Haverkos, Lynne Program Director NICHD/NIH lynne.haverkos@nih.gov

70 Heetderks, William Director, Extramural Science Programs NIBIB heetderw@mail.nih.gov

71 Henault, Lori Conference Coordinator Boston Medical Center lori.henault@bmc.org

72 Herman, Ariella Research Director UCLA Anderson School of Management ariella.herman@anderson.ucla.edu

73 Hester, Eva Professor Towson University ehester@towson.edu

74 Hilfiker, Sandra Health Communication Advisor ODPHP, U.S. DHHS sandraw.hilfiker@hhs.gov

75 Hill-Briggs, Felicia Associate Professor Johns Hopkins Medical Institutions fbriggs3@jhmi.edu

76 Hoyte, Joel Research Assistant BMC joel.hoyte@bmc.org

77 Hunter, Christine Director of Behavioral Research NIH/NIDDK hunterchristine@niddk.nih.gov

78 Hunter, Elizabeth Director of Research Cardinal Hill Rehabilitation Hospital eghunt2@uky.edu

79 IOAN, ELINORE NURSE PRACTITIONER-EDUCATOR Terence Cardinal Cooke HCC eioan@chcsnet.org

80 Ivanitskaya, Lana Associate Professor Central Michigan University ivani1sv@cmich.edu

81 Jackson, Beverly Lecturer Georgetown University School of Medicine beverlyjack390@yahoo.com

82 Jackson, Portia Researcher, DrPH Candidate UCLA/Johnson & Johnson Health Care Institute portiaj@ucla.edu

83 JACOBSON, ANN PROFESSOR KENT STATE UNIVERSITY ajacobso@kent.edu

84 Jacobson, Kara Senior Research Associate Rollins School of Public Health of Emory University kljacob@sph.emory.edu

85 Jensen, Jakob Assistant Professor Purdue University jdjensen@purdue.edu

86 Kadivar, Hajar Senior Fellow University of Washington hajar_kadivar@yahoo.com

87 Kaufmann, Peter Deputy Chief, Clinical Applications and Prevention National Heart, Lung and Blood Institute kaufmann@nih.gov

88 Kavanagh, Jane Research Assistant Children's Hospital of Philadelphia kavanaghj@email.chop.edu

89 Keleher, Helen Head, Department Health Social Science Monash Univesity helen.keleher@med.monash.edu.au

90 Kennedy, May Associate Professor VCU School of Medicine mgkennedy@vcu.edu

91 Koch-Weser, Susan Assistant Professor Tufts University School of Medicine skochw01@tufts.edu

92 Kreps, Gary Professor & Chair, Department of Communication George Mason University gkreps@gmu.edu

93 Kuhn, Laura Research Assistant Virginia Commonwealth University lkuhn@vcu.edu
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94 Kuntz, Ellen Health Equity & CLAS Consultant Highmark, Inc. ellen.kuntz@highmark.com

95 Kurtz-Rossi, Sabrina Health Literacy Consultant Kurtz-Rossi & Associates sabrina_kurtz-rossi@comcast.net

96 Kwon, Linda Public Health Analyst HRSA lkwon@hrsa.gov

97 Lachance, Christina Research Coordinator NHGRI/NIH lachancec@mail.nih.gov

98 Lauten, Kathryn Associate Director, ICIC Indiana Center for Intercultural Communication, IUPUI klauten@iupui.edu

99 Lawrence, Winston Sr Profes. Dev. Associate Literacy Assistance Center winstonl@lacnyc.org

100 Lechter, Karen Scientific Review Officer NIH lechterk@mail.nih.gov

101 Ledoux, Miyoung public health researcher NLM mledoux@mail.nih.gov

102 Lee, Jessica Associate Professor University of North Carolina leej@dentistry.unc.edu

103 Liu, Chiung-ju Assistant Professor Indiana University liu41@iupui.edu

104 Logan, Robert Senior Staff U.S. National Library of Medicine logan@nlm.nih.gov

105 Ludwick, Ruth Professor Kent State University rludwick@kent.edu

106 Lynam Scherr, Courtney Graduate Student Purdue University clynam@purdue.edu

107 Macek, Mark Associate Professor University of Maryland Dental School mmacek@umaryland.edu

108 Marcus, Erin Associate Professor of Clin Med University of Miami Miller School of Medicine emarcus@med.miami.edu

109 Martinez, Rose Marie Director, Board on Population Health IOM rmartinez@nas.edu

110 Matsuyama, Robin Assistant Professor Virginia Commonwealth University rmatsuyama@vcu.edu

111 Mazor, Kathleen Associate Professor Meyers Primary Care Institute kathleen.mazor@umassmed.edu

112 McCormack, Lauren Director, Health Communications Program RTI International lmac@rti.org

113 McKee, Michael Physician University of Rochester Department of Community and 
Preventive Medicine

michael_mckee@urmc.rochester.edu

114 Meissner, Helen Senior Advisor Office of Behavioral and Social Sciences Research, NIH hm36d@nih.gov

115 Mettger, Wendy President Mettger Communications wmettger@mindspring.com

116 Miller, Amanda Social Science Research Associate II University of Texas Health Science Center San Antonio - 
Community Pediatrics MC7818

millera4@uthscsa.edu

117 Miscally, Memi Director of Research JVR Communications, LLC mmiscally@jvrcommunications.biz

118 Mondschein, Larry Consultant Johnson & Johnson lmondsch@its.jnj.com

119 Morris, Nancy Associate Professor University of Vermont nancy.morris@uvm.edu

120 Mulvaney-Day, Norah Research Associate Cambridge Health Alliance nmulvaney-day@charesearch.org

121 Murray, Michael Professor & Chair UNC Eshelman School of Pharmacy/ Univ of North Carolina at 
Chapel Hill

mick@unc.edu

122 Nowjack-Raymer, Ruth Director, Health Disparities Research Program National Institute of Dental and Craniofacial Research/ NIH ruth.nowjack-raymer@nih.gov

123 Oates, Daniel Assistant Professor Boston University School of Medicine daniel.oates@bmc.org

124 Oguntimein, Murewa Social Science Analyst DHHS/FDA olemurewa.oguntimein@fda.hhs.gov
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125 O'Hara, Laura Associate Professor Ball State University lohara@bsu.edu

126 Osborn, Chandra Assistant Professor of Medicine Vanderbilt University Medical Center chandra.osborn@vanderbilt.edu

127 Osborn, Robyn Postdoctoral Fellow USUHS rosborn@usuhs.mil

128 Ownby, Raymond Professor and Chair Nova Southeastern University ro71@nova.edu

129 Paasche-Orlow, Michael Associate Professor of Medicine Boston University mpo@bu.edu

130 Parker, Ruth Professor of Medicine Emory University School of Medicine rpark01@emory.edu

131 Parnell, Terri Ann Associate Executive Director North Shore University Hospital tparnell@nshs.edu

132 Parvanta, Claudia Professor University of the Sciences c.parvan@usp.edu

133 Pati, Susmita Assistant Professor of Pediatrics The Children's Hospital of Philadelphia pati@email.chop.edu

134 Patrick, Lorna Public Health Educator National Cancer Institute patrickl@mail.nih.gov

135 Paul, Kala President The Corvallis Group, LLC kala.paul@thecorvallisgroup.com

136 Peters, Ellen Senior Research Scientist Decision Research empeters@decisionresearch.org

137 Porter, Stephen Assistant Professor Children's Hospital Boston stephen.porter@childrens.harvard.edu

138 Price, Rachel Program Manager UCLA rprice@mednet.ucla.edu

139 Priolo, Chantel Research Coordinator University of Pennsylvania chantel.priolo@uphs.upenn.edu

140 Protheroe, Joanne Academic Fellow Primary Care Research Group, University of Manchester j.protheroe@manchester.ac.uk

141 Quinlan, Patricia Director of Education, Quality and Research Hospital for Special Surgery quinlanp@hss.edu

142 Ratzan, Scott Vice President, Global Health Johnson & Johnson sratzan2@its.jnj.com

143 Rhee, Kyu Chief Public Health Officer Health Resources and Services and Administration krhee@hrsa.gov

144 Rivera, Lorna Associate Professor University of Massachusetts-Boston lorna.rivera@umb.edu

145 Roter, Debra Professor Johns Hopkins School of Public Health droter@jhsph.edu

146 Rothman, Russell Asst Prof Vanderbilt University russell.rothman@vanderbilt.edu

147 Rowlands, Gillian Chair, Health Literacy Research Group (UK) London South Bank University rowlang2@lsbu.ac.uk

148 Rubin, Donald Senior Research Scientist Center for Health & Risk Communication drubin@uga.edu

149 Rudd, Rima Senior Lecturer Harvard School of Public Health rrudd@hsph.harvard.edu

150 Ruder, Teague Programmer/Analyst RAND Corporation truder@rand.org

151 Rush, Steven Director Health Literacy Innovation UnitedHealth Group steven_r_rush@uhc.com

152 Sanders, Lee Physician University of Miami pipsanders@yahoo.com

153 Savage, Barbara Health Literacy project Coordinator Iowa health System savageba@aol.com

154 Scarfo, Maria Director Policy Development Institute for the Puerto Rican/Hispanic Elderly pia.scarfo@iprhe.org

155 Schillinger, Dean Professor of Medicine University of California San Francisco dschillinger@medsfgh.ucsf.edu
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156 Schofield, Casey Clinical Psychology Intern Binghamton University cschofi1@binghamton.edu

157 Schwartzberg, Joanne Director, Aging and Community Health American Medical Association joanne.schwartzberg@ama-assn.org

158 Sharif, Iman Division Chief, General Pediatrics Nemours/A.I. duPont Hospital for Children isharif@nemours.org

159 Shaw, Susan Assistant Professor University of Arizona shaws@email.arizona.edu

160 Shay, Laura Social Science Analyst DHHS/FDA laura.shay@fda.hhs.gov

161 Shields, Wendy Research Associate Johns Hopkins Bloomberg School of Public Health wshields@jhsph.edu

162 Shone, Laura Assistant Professor of Pediatrics and Clinical Nursing University of Rochester Medical Center laura_shone@urmc.rochester.edu

163 Shreffler-Grant, Jean Associate Professor Montana State University Collge of Nursing jeansh@montana.edu

164 Shue, Carolyn Assistant Professor Ball State University ckshue@bsu.edu

165 Silva, Izione Program Director Primary Care Coalition izione_silva@primarycarecoalition.org

166 Silver, Karen Communications Director, DCPCPSI National Institutes of Health silverk@mail.nih.gov

167 Smith, Mary Program Coordinator Central Piedmont Community College mary.smith@cpcc.edu

168 Smith, Paul Associate Professor University of Wisconsin paul.smith@fammed.wisc.edu

169 Smith, Sandra Director Center for Health Literacy Promotion smiths@bayvista.com

170 Smith, Sian PhD candidate University of Sydney sians@health.usyd.edu.au

171 Snyder, Karen Managing Editor UPMC Health Plan snyderkd@upmc.edu

172 Squiers, Linda Sr. health communication researcher RTI International lsquiers@rti.org

173 Sudore, Rebecca Assistant Professor of Medicine University of California, San Francisco rsucsf@yahoo.com

174 Swavely, Deborah Administrator Lehigh Valley Health Network deborah.swavely@lvh.com

175 Taylor, Ingrid Physician Allies in Healthcare, LLC drtaylor@alliesinhealth.com

176 Teutsch, Carol M.D. Health Care Institute  UCLA cbteutsch@comcast.net

177 Thomacos, Nikos Senior Lecturer Monash Univesity nikos.thomacos@med.monash.edu.au

178 Touradji, Pegah Assistant Professor Johns Hopkins School of Medicine ptourad1@jhmi.edu

179 Van Schaick, Linda Director, the Health Education and Literacy for Parents 
(HELP) Project

NYU School of Medicine, Department of Pediatrics linda.vanschaick@nyumc.org

180 VanGeest, Jonathan Dr. Morgan State University-School of Community Health and 
Policy

jonathan.vangeest@morgan.edu

181 Vann, William Professor UNC at Chapel Hill bill_vann@dentistry.unc.edu

182 Villaire, Michael Director, Programs & Operations Institute for Healthcare Advancement mvillaire@iha4health.org

183 Viswanath, Vish Associate Professor Harvard University Vish_viswanath@dfci.harvard.edu

184 Waishwell, Lynn Assistant Professor & Chair School of Public Health waishwly@umdnj.edu

185 Waldrop-Valverde, Drenna Research Associate Professor University of Miami, Miller School of Medicine dwaldrop@med.miami.edu

186 Wallston, Kenneth Professor of Psychology in Nursing Vanderbilt University Medical Center ken.wallston@vanderbilt.edu
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187 Ward, Deb Director, HSL University of Missouri warddh@health.missouri.edu

188 Watson, Maria-Rosa Research Director Primary Care Coalition mariarosa_watson@primarycarecoalition.org

189 Weidmer, Beverly Survey Director RAND Corporation beverly_weidmer@rand.org

190 White, Richard MD Meharry Medical College rwhite@mmc.edu

191 Wiles, Jennifer Communications Specialist Freedom Information Systems at NASA jennmwiles@gmail.com

192 Williams, Mark Professor & Chief, Division of Hospital Medicine Northwestern University Feinberg School of Medicine markwill@nmh.org

193 Wolak, Caitlin Research Assistant Temple University Department of Public Health tua06204@temple.edu

194 Wolf, Michael Associate Professor Northwestern University mswolf@northwestern.edu

195 Wynia, Matthew Director, The Institute for Ethics American Medical Association matthew.wynia@ama-assn.org

196 Yin, Shonna Assistant Professor of Pediatrics NYU School of Medicine / Bellevue Hospital Center yinh02@med.nyu.edu

197 Zei, Charlie Research Coordinator Northwestern University c-zei@northwestern.edu

198 Zoellner, Jamie Assistant Professor Virginia Tech zoellner@vt.edu

199 Zorn, Marcia Reference Librarian National Library of Medicine, NIH zornm@mail.nih.gov
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